FORM PTO-1618A

02-01-2001



101601782

#### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type  $|\mathbf{X}|$ New **Assignment** License Resubmission (Non-Recordation) **Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # Effective Date Merger Month Day Year Correction of PTO Error 12151999 Reel# Frame # **Change of Name Corrective Document** Reel# Frame # Other **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties **Execution Date** Month Day Year Rhone-Poulenc Rorer Pharmaceuticals Inc. Name 12151999 **Formerly** Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation **Association** Other Delaware X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Aventis Pharmaceuticals Products Inc. Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Route 202-206 Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Bridgewater NJ08807-0800 Address (line 3) State/Country Zip Code Individual **Limited Partnership** If document to be recorded is an General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation **Association** appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 00000225 75535864 31/2001 GTON11 40.00 DP 825.00 OP

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503.
See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 ADDRESS.

REEL: 002226 FRAME: 0942

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

U.S. Department of Commerce

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		rage 2	Patent and Trademark Office T		
Domestic F	Representative Name and	d Address Enter for the first Re			
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number					
Name		Synnestvedt & Lechner LLP			
Address (line 1)		2600 Aramark Tower			
Address (line 2)	1101 Market Street				
Address (line 3)	Philadelphia, PA 19107-2950				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance doc	ument # 2		
Trademark	Application Number(s) o	or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
		the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO			
	demark Application Number(s		ation Number(s)		
75535864	75547254 75	5547186 2255322	1985251 2036029		
75324971	75284989 75	5824231 1525186	2137371 2261490		
75324882	75341790 75	5378293 2391866	1475602 1949046		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 34					
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 865.00		
	f Payment: Enclo	sed Deposit Account X			
Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 19-5425					
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No					
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Bryna S. Silv	ver, A Member of the PA Bar	Swind Siles	Drown 11, 2001		
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002226 FRAME: 0943** 

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party  Enter Additional Conveying Party	ark if additional names of conveying parties atta	ched Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name					
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership Limited	Partnership Corporation	Association			
Other					
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization					
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party  Mark if a	additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)	State/Country	Tio Code			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an					
	ted Partnership If document to				
	ted Partnership  If document to assignment and	d the receiving party is n the United States, an			
Individual General Partnership Limi  Corporation Association	ited Partnership  If document to assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative so (Designation mu	d the receiving party is in the United States, an a domestic should be attached ast be a separate			
Individual General Partnership Limi Corporation Association  Other	ited Partnership  If document to assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative s	d the receiving party is in the United States, an a domestic should be attached ast be a separate			
Individual General Partnership Limi Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	If document to assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative s (Designation mu document from to	d the receiving party is in the United States, an a domestic should be attached ast be a separate			
Individual General Partnership Limi Corporation Association  Other	ited Partnership  If document to assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative s (Designation mu document from the stion Number(s)  Mark if additi	d the receiving party is in the United States, an a domestic should be attached at be a separate the Assignment.)			
Individual General Partnership Limi Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrat	ited Partnership  If document to assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative s (Designation mu document from the stion Number(s)  Mark if additi	d the receiving party is in the United States, an a domestic should be attached at be a separate the Assignment.)  onal numbers attached as same property).			
Individual General Partnership Limi Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrat Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	ited Partnership  If document to assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative so (Designation mundocument from the stion Number(s)  Mark if addition Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the stinus assignment and assignment and assignment and assignment and appointment of the stinus app	d the receiving party is in the United States, an a domestic should be attached at be a separate the Assignment.)  onal numbers attached as same property).			
Individual General Partnership Limi Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrate Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Trademark Application Number(s)	If document to assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representatives (Designation mudocument from the stion Number(s)  Registration Number	d the receiving party is in the United States, an a domestic should be attached st be a separate the Assignment.)  conal numbers attached se same property).			
Individual General Partnership Limi Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrate Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Trademark Application Number(s)	If document to assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative so (Designation mundocument from the second	d the receiving party is in the United States, an a domestic should be attached at be a separate the Assignment.)  onal numbers attached as same property).  r(s)  1935142			
Individual General Partnership Limi Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrate Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Trademark Application Number(s)	If document to assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representatives (Designation mu document from the second se	d the receiving party is in the United States, an a domestic should be attached at be a separate the Assignment.)  onal numbers attached as same property).  1935142			
Individual General Partnership Limi Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrate Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Trademark Application Number(s)	If document to assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative search (Designation mundocument from the search of	d the receiving party is in the United States, an a domestic should be attached at be a separate the Assignment.)  onal numbers attached as same property).  r(s)  1935142  1974987			
Individual General Partnership Limi Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrate Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Trademark Application Number(s)	If document to assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative search (Designation mut document from the search of	d the receiving party is in the United States, an a domestic should be attached at be a separate the Assignment.)  onal numbers attached as same property).  r(s)  1935142  1974987			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002226 FRAME: 0944

#### State of Delaware

### Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "RHONE-POULENC RORER

PHARMACEUTICALS INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RHONE-POULENC

RORER PHARMACEUTICALS INC." TO "AVENTIS PHARMACEUTICALS PRODUCTS

INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER,

A.D. 1999, AT 11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.



TRADEMARK REEL: 002226 FRAME: 0945

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF RHONE-POULENC RORER PHARMACEUTICALS INC.

The undersigned, being officers of Rhône-Poulenc Rorer Pharmaceuticals Inc. (the "Company"), for the purpose of amending the Certificate of Incorporation pursuant to the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, hereby execute the following Certificate of Amendment:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is RHONE-POULENC RORER PHARMACEUTICALS INC.

SECOND: The following amendment was adopted by the directors and sole shareholder in the manner prescribed by the Delaware General Corporation Law:

Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Aventis Pharmaceuticals Products Inc."

RECORDED: 01/23/2001

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation to be duly executed by its Senior Vice President and attested by its Assistant Secretary this 15th day of December, 1999.

RHÔNE-PCULENC RORER PHARMACEUTICALS INC.

John R. Leone

Senior Vice President & General Manger

TRADEMARK REEL: 002226 FRAME: 0946